

**Project:** 2023 SIDEWALK REPAIRS - PHASE 2  
**Location:** VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY	Bid Estimate: \$ 510,000.00	D & K Construction 950 W. Venture	I & M Concrete, LLC 5204 S. Yarrow	Supreme Concrete, LLC 5812 W. Pine	Kalzer Concrete, Inc. 4513 N. Hillcrest
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,000,000.00	Address: Place #366 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Trail Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Ridge Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/23/23	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.400.1189	Phone No.: 605.759.8013	Phone No.: 605.370.7797	Phone No.: 605.271.6093
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110.0300	REM. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	50.0	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$15.96	\$798.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
2	110.1010	REM. ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$7.45	\$59.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
3	110.1110	REM. CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	10.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$10.64	\$106.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	4806.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$19.15	\$92,034.90	\$ 12.25	\$ 58,873.50	\$24.00	\$115,344.00
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	53.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 424.00	\$4.26	\$225.78	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$8.00	\$424.00
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	15.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$12.77	\$191.55	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$17.00	\$255.00
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	65.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$53.20	\$3,458.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00
8	SPECIAL	FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	10.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$106.40	\$1,064.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
9	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	10.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$95.76	\$957.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	326.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 652.00	\$1.61	\$524.86	\$ 1.00	\$ 326.00	\$2.00	\$652.00
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$8,135.00	\$8,135.00
12	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$58.85	\$117.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
13	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	4.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$374.50	\$1,498.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	50.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$79.80	\$3,990.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
15	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	34400.0	\$ 9.15	\$ 314,760.00	\$7.13	\$245,272.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 282,080.00	\$8.40	\$288,960.00
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8600.0	\$ 10.10	\$ 86,860.00	\$9.45	\$81,270.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 81,700.00	\$10.15	\$87,290.00
17	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	250.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$11.97	\$2,992.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00
18	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	20.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$90.25	\$1,805.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
19	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	63.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$58.52	\$3,686.76	\$ 138.00	\$ 8,694.00	\$175.00	\$11,025.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 441,145.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 444,867.65</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 452,278.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 529,000.00</b>